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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

19

FAIZA QADIR 

ABUZAR LIAQAT 

SHAZIA NAZIR 

FARHAT REHMAN 

FAISAL SHAHZAD 

SADAF BUTT 

AKEEL AHMAD 

ARSLA YOUSAF 

SAMIA ANWAR (Selected
against Women Quota)

SOBIA GUL (Selected against
Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD ADNAN (Selected
against Minorities Quota)

QADIR BAKHSH

LIAQAT ALI

NAZIR AHMED

ABDUL REHMAN

MUHAMMAD AJMAL

MUHAMMAD AFZAL BUTT

DOST MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD ANWAR CHAUDRY

MAQBOOL AHMED

HABIB ULLAH

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

38300452

38300382

38300619

38300400

38300708

38300800

38300750

38300970

38300596

38300869

38300893

RAJANPUR

KASUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

RAWALPINDI

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

LAHORE

VEHARI

SARGODHA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN    -  (BS-11)

LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE PUNJAB WORKERS WELFARE BOARD

11 Case #  19M2019

10

12

SHABBIR AHMED 

SAIMA ARIF 

SANA ULLAH

MUHAMMAD ARIF

1

2

38300721

38300871

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN    -  (BS-11)

LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE PUNJAB WORKERS WELFARE BOARD

11 Case #  19M2019

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

MUHAMMAD IMRAN 

MOHSIN NAWAZ 

RABIA ASHRAF 

ABID HUSSAIN SHAH 

MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

MARYAM RASOOL 

REHMAN SHEHZAD 

AHTAZAZ AHSAN 

RUKHSANA RIASAT 

MUHAMMAD NAEEM UL HASAN 

ABDUL ALEEM

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

ABDUL GHAFOOR SHAH

PEER BUKSH

QARI GHULAM RASOOL

MUHAMMAD RAFI

AHSAN HUSSAIN

RIASAT ALI CHEEMA

SHAMAS UL HAQ

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

38300448

38300217

38300725

38300041

38300284

38300339

38300643

38300941

38300709

38300002

KHUSHAB

SARGODHA

SAHIWAL

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

MULTAN

KASUR

SARGODHA

SIALKOT

CHINIOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

UMER LATIF 
MUHAMMAD LATIF

1 38300355 FAISALABAD FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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No.
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No. 

Merit
No.
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Father's Name

Domicile Status
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Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN    -  (BS-11)

LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE PUNJAB WORKERS WELFARE BOARD

11 Case #  19M2019

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


