PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN - (BS-11)</u>

Department: <u>LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE PUNJAB WORKERS WELFARE BOARD</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 11 Case # 19M2019

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	38300452	1	FAIZA QADIR QADIR BAKHSH	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	38300382	2	ABUZAR LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	38300619	3	SHAZIA NAZIR NAZIR AHMED	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	38300400	4	FARHAT REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	38300708	5	FAISAL SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD AJMAL	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	38300800	6	SADAF BUTT MUHAMMAD AFZAL BUTT	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	38300750	7	AKEEL AHMAD DOST MUHAMMAD	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	38300970	8	ARSLA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	38300596	9	SAMIA ANWAR (Selected against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD ANWAR CHAUDRY	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
10	38300869	11	SOBIA GUL (Selected against Women Quota) MAQBOOL AHMED	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
11	38300893	19	MUHAMMAD ADNAN (Selected against Minorities Quota) HABIB ULLAH	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	38300721	10	SHABBIR AHMED SANA ULLAH	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	38300871	12	SAIMA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN - (BS-11)</u>

Department: <u>LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE PUNJAB WORKERS WELFARE BOARD</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 11

Case # 19M2019

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
3	38300448	13	MUHAMMAD IMRAN ABDUL ALEEM	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMME	NDED
4	38300217	14	MOHSIN NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
5	38300725	15	RABIA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
6	38300041	16	ABID HUSSAIN SHAH ABDUL GHAFOOR SHAH	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	38300284	17	MUHAMMAD AHMAD PEER BUKSH	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
8	38300339	18	MARYAM RASOOL QARI GHULAM RASOOL	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	38300643	20	REHMAN SHEHZAD MUHAMMAD RAFI	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	38300941	21	AHTAZAZ AHSAN AHSAN HUSSAIN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	38300709	22	RUKHSANA RIASAT RIASAT ALI CHEEMA	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	38300002	23	MUHAMMAD NAEEM UL HASAN SHAMAS UL HAQ	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	38300355	UMER LATIF	FAISALABAD	FAIL		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN - (BS-11)

Department: LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE PUNJAB WORKERS WELFARE BOARD

No. of Candidates Recommended 11

Case # 19M2019

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.